
Participants for Talk the Walk 3 November 2010 Green spaces for healthy communities 
Who participated

First Last (sp) Position Organisation Pen profile
Louisa Allen Skills and Employement 

Manager 
Bromley field studies 
centre

Delivering a number of projects and contracts to adults and young people to enable them to achive and gain 
qualifications, confidence, experience and work. louisa.allen@bromley.gov.uk

John Breach Chair St Mary Cray Country 
Market

John helped set up a new Country Market in St Mary Cray, selling local food & crafts. He is interested in many 
environmental issues and works as a Sustainable Business Adviser in Bromley and London. jf.breach@ntlworld.com

Jenny Budd Healthy Walks 
Coordinator

NHS Lewisham

Caz Burley Garden educator I am a garden and environmental artist working with children and adults.  I work in schools, preschools and community  
gdns helping to enhance outside areas to become improved  learning envronments. cazburley@yahoo.com

Sue Burgess Day Opportunity Officer London Borough of 
Bromley

I work for the london borough of bromley. I am enployed as a Day Opportunity Officer working with people with a 
learning disability. Part of my role is to develop new activities around health.

Alex Collings Community Gardener Growing Club Playful worker and community food grower. Currently running Growing Club on Somerford and Shacklewell estate in 
Hackney. Likes: my neighours. Dislikes: pesticides. abcollings@gmail.com

Lorraine Courtenay Allotments & Local Food 
Growing

London Borough of 
Bromley

Helped setup Greening The Grey Project at Bromley Council - helping residents to grow food in unused church grounds, 
housing association land, other unused land. Lorraine.Courtenay@bromley.gov.uk

Martin Crabbe Head of Sustainable 
Geography

Glebe School I am at geography teacher at a school for students with complex needs. I am also Chair of the London Sustainable 
Schools Forum. I am doing a doctorate on sustainable food and communities. mcrabbe@glebe.bromley.sch.uk

Sarah-Jane Crossman Active for Health 
Coordinator

Healthy Living Services, 
NHS Greenwich

I coordinate the Active for Health project.  Active for Health is a physical activity project funded by NHS Greenwich, 
providing FREE and accessible opportunties for residents across the borough. sarah-jane.crossman@greenwichpct.nhs.uk

Manmohan Dayal Strategic Planner London Borough of 
Tower Hamlets

A strategic Planner and architect with interest in environmental and public realm issues. 
manmohan.dayal@towerhamlets.gov.uk

Phil Doyle Consultant and Designer PLAYLINK Phil is a co-author of the Play England's 'Design for Play': a guide to creating successful play spaces. His work on projects 
includes engagement and involvement with children, young people and the wider community. phil@playlink.org.uk

Nicola Durrant Neighbourhoods Green 
Project Co-ordinator

National Housing 
Federation

Neighbourhoods Green is a partnership programme between NHF, CABE, Groundwork, Wildlife Trusts, Natural England, 
Green Flag and RSLs which aims to support social landlords in imporving green space.

Martin Fidler Artist The simultaneity of walking, talking and thinking has stimulated my practise as an artist, designer, and teacher. I am 
interested in the practical ways people want to improve their living environment. mfidler05@aol.com

Jane Fifield Health and Well-being 
Projects Coordinator

Affinity Sutton Funded by the Big Lottery to co-ordinate Activate London which encourages residents of Bromley to take part in projects 
on healthy eating, physical activity, mental well-being and also environmental. jane.fifield@affinitysutton.com

Annette Hards Architect in Education Kent Architecture Centre Architect involved with stakeholder and community engagement in the design of spaces and places
annette.hards@kentarchitecture.co.uk

Alister Hayes Heritage London Borough of 
Bromley

I have over 20 years experience in Bromley promoting the environment and access to it - LOOP, RING and Green Chain, 
circular walks with recent activites such as audiotrails for young people. alister.hayes@bromley.gov.uk

Harry Holmes Project Manager Plumstead Common 
Environment Group

I provide solutions to improve green spaces and the built environment. I am interested in local food production, 
community development, low carbon initiatives for employment, training and learning. harry.holmes2006@gmail.com

Liz Kessler Urban designer Freelance Liz Kessler worked for 6 years as Public Space Co-ordinator for EC1 NDC overseeing the improvement of parks, streets 
and estates. She now works on a freelance basis and is a CABE Enabler. <liz.kessler@btinternet.com>

Caroll Long Parks Partnership officer London Borough of 
Bromley

Responsible for The Cray valley parks projects, working with schools and community groups. Also involved with health 
lifestyles and run Grow time and Park time working in food growing and conservation caroll.long@bromley.gov.uk
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Hedvig Murray Trainer Get Growing Trains people to grow food in their own homes using organic method and permaculture design.  Hedvig loves to save 
seeds and re-use as much as possible. hedvig@getgrowing.org.uk

Patrick Philipps Head of Parks & Leisure London Borough of 
Bromley

Lucy Porter Outreach Officer for Get 
Walking Keep Walking 

The Ramblers I work on The Ramblers Get Walking Keep Walking Project funded by Big Lottery fund, which aims to increase physical 
activity in inactive populations by organising walks around the local community. lucy.porter@ramblers.org.uk

Trevor Pybus Partnership Co-ordinator Phoenix Community 
Housing

I got the pleasure of developing a Playbuilder/Lottery playground for young people in Downham – and  I receive the 
wrath of some local people in developing the playground for young people in Downham Trevor.Pybus@phoenixch.org.uk

Amy Rogers Parks Partnership officer London Borough of 
Bromley

Jonathan Schifferes Analyst new economics 
foundation

I work for the new economics foundation as a consultant on regeneration, specialising in evaluating the social impacts 
created by various projects.

Aidenne Silke Mental Health and 
Environment

NHS Greenwich & 
Greenwich Council

Project Manager for Feeling Good About Where You Live - research project looking at the links between the built 
environment and mental wellbeing at community level. aideen.silke@greenwichpct.nhs.uk

Louise Simpson Park Development & 
Community Partnerships 
Manager

London Borough of 
Bromley

In my role as Park Development & Community Partnerships Manager at Bromley I manage Park Development, 
Volunteers, Friends, Allotments and Grass Roots Sport Louise.Simpson@bromley.gov.uk

Sarah Smith Community Programme 
Manager

Groundwork As CPM for GWK London I oversee a variety of community focused projects, all with the aim of enabling local 
communities make positive environmental improvements to their neighourhoods. sarah.smith@groundwork.org.uk

Andrew Stuck Managing Consultant Rethinking Cities Ltd As your host, it won't come as a surprise to you that I like bringing people together in the desire of making practical and 
strategic connections that get more people walking and improving their health and wellbeing. 
andrew@rethinkingcities.netAdam Thomas Landscape Architect Amazea Landscape architect worked in public, voluntary and private practices. Now has small practice working on parks, play 
areas and more design and build projects in partnership with artists and craftsmen. atld@phonecoop.coop

Danel van Wyk Community dietitian Bromley PCT Community dietitian that is working on projects with the public health dietetic team. Reason for attending is to get more 
information on green spaces and free walking groups. danel.vanwyk@bromleypct.nhs.uk
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